
Metropolitan Opera Eric and Dominique Laffont Competition- Colorado-Wyoming District Winner 

Saengerbund Awards German Singing Competition Finalist

The John Alexander National Vocal Competition Finalist

Premiere Opera Foundation Vocal Competition Semi-finalist

SAS Performing Arts Vocal Competition Finalist

Palm Springs Opera Guild Vocal Competition Runner Up

Opera Index Vocal Competition Finalist

Butler Opera International Vocal Competition Semi-finalist

Houston Grand Opera Eleanor McCollum Competition for Young Singers Semi-finalist

miOpera International Vocal Competition Finalist

Kyrenia Opera Vocal Competition Honorable Mention

Metropolitan Opera Eric and Dominique Laffont Competition- Florida District Winner 

Donald & Luke Grahm Memorial Award- Santa Fe Opera, Apprentice Program for Singers

Annapolis Vocal Competition- Jessica’s Voice Encouragement Award 

Rochester Oratorio Society Competition Finalist 

Pasadena Vocal Competition Semi-finalist 

D’Angelo Young Artist Vocal Competition Semi-finalist

Opera Index Vocal Competition Semi-finalist 

Brava! Opera and James M. Collier Vocal Competition Finalist

Camerata Bardi International Vocal Competition Semi-Finalist 

Ashlynp.brown97@gmail.com | (760) 534-4455 | www.ashlynbrown.com 

AWARDS | COMPETITONS

Vivaldi’s Gloria | New Choral Society

Handel’s Messiah | Aspen Music Festival                                                                                                                                                         

El Sombrero de Tres Picos | Atlantic Classical Orchestra                                                                                                                                                

Mozart Requiem | Church of Bethesda-By-The-Sea                                                                                                                                                         

Mozart Requiem | Carmel Symphony Orchestra                                                                                                                                                              

OPERA ROLES

Ashlyn Brown, mezzo soprano

ORATORIO

EDUCATION &  TRAINING
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2025

2025
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2024

2024

2023
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2021

Elizabeth Cree

Eunice Hubbell

Margaret Johnson +

Stephano +

Halyna #

Dorabella

Stéphano

Flora

Cherubino+

Charlotte*

Olga*

Woman 2/Event Planner

Zweite Adlige Weise

La Voix de la Mère +

Shepherd Boy +

Meg Page °

Alisa*

Carmen*

Ottavia

Elizabeth Cree

A Streetcar Named Desire

The Light in the Piazza

Romeo and Juliet

The Mothers of Kherson

Così fan tutte

Roméo et Juliette

La traviata

Le nozze di Figaro

Werther

Eugene Onegin

The Righteous

Der Rosenkavalier

Les contes d’Hoffmann

Tosca

Falstaff

Lucia di Lammermoor

Carmen

L’incoronazione di Poppea

Music Academy of the West

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis

The Metropolitan Opera

Aspen Music Festival

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

The Santa Fe Opera

The Santa Fe Opera

The Santa Fe Opera

Palm Beach Opera 

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

The Santa Fe Opera

Sarasota Opera

IU Opera and Ballet Theater

2026

2026

2026

2025

2025

2023, 2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023, 2024

2021, 2024

2022

2022

2022

2021

Coaches Conductors
Myra Huang

Stephen King

Ksenia Leletkina

Kevin Murphy

Donald Palumbo

Madeline Slettedahl

Nova Thomas

Carol Vaness

David Amado

Dennis Doubin

Arthur Fagen

Jane Glover

Kevin Murphy

David Stern

Patrick Summers

Gary Wedow

Omer BenSeadia

Ken Cazan

Paul Curran

Candace Evans

Directors
Tara Faircloth

Renée Fleming

Alison Moritz

2026

2026

2025

2025

2022, 2024

2023, 2024

2022

2021, 2019

Music Academy of the West |  Leher Vocal Institute Fellow

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis | Gerdine Young Artist

Aspen Music Festival | Fleming Artist

Palm Beach Opera | Laufer Young Artist

The Santa Fe Opera | Apprentice Program for Singers

Palm Beach Opera | Apprentice Artist

Sarasota Opera | Apprentice Artist

Indiana University Jacobs School of Music | Master of Music, Bachelor of Music

*= scene/partial role ° = study cover +=cover #= workshop

mailto:Ashlynp.brown97@gmail.com
http://www.ashlynbrown.com/

