

Ashlyn Brown, mezzo soprano

Ashlynp.brown97@gmail.com | (760) 534-4455 | www.ashlynbrown.com



OPERA ROLES

Elizabeth Cree	Elizabeth Cree	Music Academy of the West	2026
Eunice Hubbell	A Streetcar Named Desire	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2026
Margaret Johnson +	The Light in the Piazza	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2026
Stephano +	Romeo and Juliet	Opera Theatre of Saint Louis	2026
Halyna #	The Mothers of Kherson	The Metropolitan Opera	2025
Dorabella	Così fan tutte	Aspen Music Festival	2025
Stéphano	Roméo et Juliette	Palm Beach Opera	2025
Flora	La traviata	Palm Beach Opera	2025
Cherubino+	Le nozze di Figaro	Palm Beach Opera	2025
Charlotte*	Werther	Palm Beach Opera	2024
Olga*	Eugene Onegin	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
Woman 2/Event Planner	The Righteous	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
Zweite Adlige Weise	Der Rosenkavalier	The Santa Fe Opera	2024
La Voix de la Mère +	Les contes d'Hoffmann	Palm Beach Opera	2024
Shepherd Boy +	Tosca	Palm Beach Opera	2024
Meg Page °	Falstaff	Palm Beach Opera	2023
Alisa*	Lucia di Lammermoor	The Santa Fe Opera	2022
Carmen*	Carmen	Sarasota Opera	2022
Ottavia	L'incoronazione di Poppea	IU Opera and Ballet Theater	2021

*= scene/partial role ° = study cover +=cover #= workshop

ORATORIO

Vivaldi's Gloria New Choral Society	2025
Handel's Messiah Aspen Music Festival	2025
El Sombrero de Tres Picos Atlantic Classical Orchestra	2024
Mozart Requiem Church of Bethesda-By-The-Sea	2024
Mozart Requiem Carmel Symphony Orchestra	2019

AWARDS | COMPETITONS

Metropolitan Opera Eric and Dominique Laffont Competition- Colorado-Wyoming District Winner	2026
Saengerbund Awards German Singing Competition Finalist	2026
The John Alexander National Vocal Competition Finalist	2026
Premiere Opera Foundation Vocal Competition Semi-finalist	2025
SAS Performing Arts Vocal Competition Finalist	2025
Palm Springs Opera Guild Vocal Competition Runner Up	2023, 2025
Opera Index Vocal Competition Finalist	2025
Butler Opera International Vocal Competition Semi-finalist	2025
Houston Grand Opera Eleanor McCollum Competition for Young Singers Semi-finalist	2025
miOpera International Vocal Competition Finalist	2024
Kyrenia Opera Vocal Competition Honorable Mention	2024
Metropolitan Opera Eric and Dominique Laffont Competition- Florida District Winner	2024
Donald & Luke Graham Memorial Award- Santa Fe Opera, Apprentice Program for Singers	2024
Annapolis Vocal Competition- Jessica's Voice Encouragement Award	2024
Rochester Oratorio Society Competition Finalist	2023, 2024
Pasadena Vocal Competition Semi-finalist	2021, 2024
D'Angelo Young Artist Vocal Competition Semi-finalist	2022
Opera Index Vocal Competition Semi-finalist	2022
Brava! Opera and James M. Collier Vocal Competition Finalist	2022
Camerata Bardi International Vocal Competition Semi-Finalist	2021

EDUCATION & TRAINING

Music Academy of the West Leher Vocal Institute Fellow	2026
Opera Theatre of Saint Louis Gerdine Young Artist	2026
Aspen Music Festival Fleming Artist	2025
Palm Beach Opera Laufer Young Artist	2025
The Santa Fe Opera Apprentice Program for Singers	2022, 2024
Palm Beach Opera Apprentice Artist	2023, 2024
Sarasota Opera Apprentice Artist	2022
Indiana University Jacobs School of Music Master of Music, Bachelor of Music	2021, 2019

Coaches

Myra Huang	Donald Palumbo
Stephen King	Madeline Slettedahl
Ksenia Leletkina	Nova Thomas
Kevin Murphy	Carol Vaness

Conductors

David Amado	Kevin Murphy
Dennis Doubin	David Stern
Arthur Fagen	Patrick Summers
Jane Glover	Gary Wedow

Directors

Omer BenSeadia	Tara Faircloth
Ken Cazan	Renée Fleming
Paul Curran	Alison Moritz
Candace Evans	